

STATE OF MINNESOTA HENNEPIN COUNTY DISTRICT COURT FOURTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT

| DEFENDANT NAME: William Lee Nabors  | CASE NUMBER, 27 CB, 22 2572  |
|---|--|
| DEFENDANT NAME:   | CASE NUMBER: 27-CR- 22-3553  |
|   |  |
| VERBAL CONS   | SENT CONFRIMATION  |
|   |  |
| As of November 18th, 2021, Hennepin Cour  | nty Jail implemented new policies preventing   |
| individuals from entering the jail to meet wa   | ith inmates due to the Covid-19 pandemic.  |
| Because of this, attorneys are unable to mee  | et with their clients in person to have them sign an                                 |
| Assignment of Bail to a Third Party form, w   | which is required for Minnesota Freedom Fund to post                                 |
| bail for an individual.   |  |
| Chief Judge Toddrick Barnette has agreed to<br>their clients if they have verbal consent in the | o let attorneys sign the attached form on behalf of he interim.                      |
|   | L. Granse, am confirming that I m with the defendant on this case on Date: 2/25/2022 |
| I have received verbal confirmation that the de   | fendant requests that any money posted on their behalf by                            |
| Minnesota Freedom Fund o  | on this case should be returned to MFF.  |
| _February 25, 2022  | Dom  |
| DATED   | SIGNATURE  |
|   | NAME: Alicia Granse  |
|   | PHONE: 612-596-1981  |

EMAIL: alicia.granse@hennepin.us

| State of Minnesota   |                            | <b>District Court</b>       |
|--|----------------------------|-----------------------------|
| County   | Judicial District:         | FOURTH JUDICIAL<br>DISTRICT |
| HENNEPIN   | Court File Number:         | 27-CR- <b>22-3553</b>       |
|  | Case Type:                 | Criminal                    |
| State of Minnesota   |                            |                             |
| Plaintiff  | Assignm                    | ent of Bail                 |
| VS   | _                          | rd Party                    |
| William Lee Nabors  Defendant  | Minn. Sta                  | at. § 629.53                |
| Detendant  |                            |                             |
| I am the defendant in this case.   |                            |                             |
| I understand bail money has been posted on r   | my behalf in this case.    |                             |
| I understand that any bail money posted below § 629.53.  | ngs to me according to law | under Minn. Stat.           |
| I understand the court must return any refund<br>the bail money to be returned to someone else |                            | e a written request for     |
| I ask the court to return any refunded bail in t   | this case to:              |                             |
| Name: MINNESOTA F  | REEDOM FUND                |                             |
| Street Address: P.O. Box #6398   | 8                          | 4                           |
| City/State/Zip: Minneapolis, M   | 1N 55406                   |                             |
|  | d 92                       | OBO Mr. Nabors              |
| February 25, 2022  |                            |                             |
| Dated  | Signature                  |                             |
|  | Name:                      |                             |
|  | Address:                   |                             |
|  | City/State/Zip: Telephone: |                             |
|  | Fmail:                     |                             |